1.0%  $8.00  $8.53  $9.48

Te
rm

in
al

 G
ro

w
th

 R
at

e
 1.0%  $12.80  $13.68  $15.26

2.0%  $8.50  $9.07  $10.10

2.0%  $13.63  $14.59  $16.30

3.0%  $9.10  $9.73  $10.86

3.0%  $14.63  $15.69  $17.57

4.0%  $9.85  $10.55  $11.80

4.0%  $15.88  $17.04  $19.13

5.0%  $10.80  $11.58  $12.99

5.0%  $17.46  $18.76  $21.10

6.0%  $12.03  $12.93  $14.54

6.0%  $19.52  $21.01  $23.69

7.0%  $13.72  $14.77  $16.66

7.0%  $22.33  $24.08  $27.22

8.0%  $16.16  $17.43  $19.72

8.0%  $26.40  $28.52  $32.32

9.0%  $20.00  $21.62  $24.53

9.0%  $32.80  $35.50  $40.35

[24]

b.)  2013 FCFE – 100, 2013-2016 growth rate - 10%, post 2016 growth rate – 4%: The

stock would be fairly valued under this condition. To make it worth buying, a post

2016 growth rate of more than 4% would be required.

c.) 2013 FCFE – 150, 2013-2016 growth rate - 5%, post 2016 growth rate – 1%: The

stock would be fairly valued under this condition. To make it worth buying, a post

2016 growth rate of more than 1% would be required.

d.) 2013 FCFE – 200: All scenarios show the stock undervalued and a worthy buy.

2013 FCFE of 150

2013 FCFE of 200

   Growth Rate: 2013-2016

   Growth Rate: 2013-2016

   2.0%  5.0%  10.0%

   All 2.0%  5.0%  10.0%

Te
rm

in
al

 G
ro

w
th

 R
at

e
 1.0%  $18.79  $20.12  $22.49

Te
rm

in
al

 G
ro

w
th

 R
at

e
 1.0%  $24.78  $26.55  $29.71

2.0%  $20.04  $21.48  $24.05

2.0%  $26.45  $28.37  $31.80

3.0%  $21.55  $23.12  $25.95

3.0%  $28.46  $30.56  $34.33

4.0%  $23.42  $25.16  $28.29

4.0%  $30.95  $33.28  $37.45

5.0%  $25.78  $27.74  $31.25

5.0%  $34.11  $36.72  $41.40

6.0%  $28.87  $31.12  $35.13

6.0%  $38.23  $41.22  $46.58

7.0%  $33.10  $35.72  $40.43

7.0%  $43.86  $47.36  $53.64

8.0%  $39.20  $42.38  $48.08

8.0%  $51.99  $56.23  $63.84

9.0%  $48.80  $52.85  $60.12

9.0%  $64.79  $70.19  $79.89

[25]

VII. Recommendation

The firm has positive business prospects. The release of their internally developed

IPX066 product should boost revenues by 2013 and 2014. Below is the summary of the various

analyses performed on the company.

a.) Ratio Analysis: Volatile ratios that have stabilized over the past few years to give a stable

ROE of 10.55% for LTM September 2011

b.) Income Statement and EPS forecasts: Profits expected to increase with an expected EPS

of $1.531 (conservative view) or $2.27 (optimistic view)